FORM G-1

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTS 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS SECTION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

Roosevelt Coal Company,	THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEA	T COMPAN		
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR			
estinghouse Bldg., Pittsburgh, Pa.	800 Union Trust Bldg., Pittsbu	rgh. Pa.		
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS			
	May 19th, 1941	193		
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION			
ADDRESS	Proctor	District		
	Wetzel	County		
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	3904	15'		
	Wetzel 39° 4 Well No. 2 - 3602 80° 9	+0'		
ADDRESS				
	Henry Hohman	Farm		
Gentlemen: The undersigned well operator is entitled t	o drill upon the above named farm or tract o			
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the ca	se may be) under grant or lease dated	•••••		
November 19th, 1937 ma	de by Henry Hohman, et al	, to		
The Manufacturers Light & Heat Company	and recorded on the	14th day		
of December, 1937	, in the office of the County Clerk for said	County in		
Book 0&G 32-A , page 249				
The enclosed plat was prepared by a compete to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned we and County above named, determined by survey an	nt engineer and shows the proposed location ell operator on the farm and in the Magisteria d courses and distances from two permanent	al District		

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the boundaries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department's copy.)

Address

of

Well Operator

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address. this day... before, or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

> Very truly yours, THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT CO., Jan H. Lowler Land Dept. Kell OPERATOR Office Manager

> > 800 Union Trust Building STREET

Pittsburgh

CITY OR TOWN

Pennsylvania

STATE

*Section 3. . . . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

FORM G-1

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER BS. ACTS 1928)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OR AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston. W. Va.

	Charleston, W. Va.
THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY	Roosevelt Coal Company,
NAME OF WELL OPERATOR	COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
800 Union Trust Bldg., Pittsburgh, Pa.	Westinghouse Bldg., Pittsburgh, Pa.
May 19th, 1941 193	***************************************
PROPOSED LOCATION	COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
Prootor District	RESTORA
Wetzel County	OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Well No. 2 = 3602 82° 4 6'	
Henry Hohman	AGDRESS
to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for	GRATLEMEN: The undersigned well operator is entitled
age may be) under grant or lease dated	oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the c
ade by Henry Holman, et al to	November 19th, 1937 ma
/ and recorded on the little day	The Manufacturers Light & Heat Company
, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in	of December, 1937
	Book 0&6 52-A, page 249
ent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well vell operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District ad courses and distances from two permanent points, or	The enclosed plat was prepared by a compet to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned w
and believes there are no coal operators operating beds ch said well is located, or within 500 feet of the boundags and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the ed as addressees.	of coat beneath said farm or tract of land on which
ers (if any) are notified that any objections they may they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of id Department. Said coal operators are further notified ill be furnished to them by the Department of Mines ast set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-	The above named coal operators or coal own desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the D a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections will promptly on request and that all such objections are ground or grounds on which such objections are posed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed or
ve shown respective address. this day. before, of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,	named coal operators or coal owners at their abover or on the same day with the mailing or delivery West Virginia.
ry truly yours, THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT O	Ve V
Land Dept. Jew creation Office Manager	COLUMN STATES
800 Union Trust Building	Address Address
	of Well Operator
NWOT SO YTIS	10/13/2023
Pennsylvenia	
STATE	

*Section 3. . . If we such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the reactive of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the fling of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

A-10

May 30, 1941

fine Hamufacturers Light & Heat Company 600 Union Trust Building Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Contlemen:

Permit WET-285 to drill Well No. 2-3602 on the Menry Hohman Farm, Proctor District, Wetzel County, is enclosed.

Duplicate permit shall be posted on the rig.

When the well is completed, please file complete record on the enclosed forms 00-10.

Very truly yours,

Secretary OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MO/em enc-4

Lat38d-45' Long80d-40'

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
7							
to doptif			3398	3001 3001			
con Sand			5050				
root annd		4	2592 2592	5986 5085			
ce w Prime	en allenda		5696				
Fact Line A	melia :		5000 5353	9898 E			
10400			59065	2325	Typeje sa	A 22 30	35
Pime Hongah			5078				
me, Sholls,	Pride		1979	1996			
			1779	7116 %			
ond Sale Sub te, Shells	I Tawa		1980 1988	1690 1796	MOZOL DI Y	uko .	
le a Line	第 次69	COLT	1530	1900			
ce a Lime .			INGO TELE	1930 ×			
intition #8		The second second	TIOU	INTE			
ule, Lime, No	rojt		790	1100			
te a Shala			1310	130			
時			13565	7320	Material et	Tiso	
ten, Line, b			011 010				
to, Line, He	gg		270	913			
to, Lime, To			810		Actie		
19	ale diadio		210 a	810			
re management			290				
ad alace, in	de d House		580	910 324 30 319 500	Sa ter at	3 15.	
Formation	Calor	Hard or Soft	Дей		Oll, Gas er Water	Depth Found	Remarks
		`					
sail waterman		respectively.	1907		1010		LINE CONTRA
TORU AUTULY -			Test		partition		LEF A THE
DIE CONTRACTOR			Dole the 21 his		(COSTATELE)	11 915	1000 511
Fork Piersine							
	Pacific Mass.	u marana ana ara-	the The			d	Hogh
	Potha Water		enter a principal				Led before
tate shot		Depth of glid			0-4		Per sop.
betiling rompletes	VAL.	11, 1911	A STATE OF THE STA				Perchance
Mining communication	Amra 	E. 1941					Per riog
dineral digita are OG tiging 15	Mang bingree	21.54	7. 10.				Depth ret.
	2.35.5	Address Ashed	Henr Go.,		20.67		
ne surface of tree	in church in th	cty Hearly di	State of the last		1301		Sing of and
Meriet Brooks	1.		6				
2000	3008		1100				Emfof Facker
623,14600	4/283						
2 =	A		patricks le		73.14.19		10/13/2023
026181 026181	27087880311123	e trans a n	or core		Treed to	Dart in	10/10/2020
10	1 2					1 (12)	211
SE STELSTON OF SERVICE	237		METT	ternur		August 19	
	AUV				MANUFACTUR		

By HARRY H. FOWLER WLW Land Dept. (Title) Office Mgr.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Oil or Gas Well Dry Hole

Company The Manufacturers Light & Heat Co. Address 800 Union Trust Building, Pittsburgh, Pa.	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Farm Henry Hohman Acres 187 Location (waters) Well No. 2 - 3602 Elev. 1100	Size 16			Kind of Packer
District Proctor County Wetzel The surface of tract is owned in fee by Henry Hohman Address Bebee, W. Va.	13 10 8 ¹ / ₄	708		Size of
Mineral rights are owned by The Mfrs Light & Heat Co., 800 Union Trust Bldg. Address Pittsburgh, Pa. Drilling commenced June 5, 1941				Perf. top
Drilling completed. Aug. 4, 1941 Date shot. Depth of shot. Inch	Liners Used			
/10ths Merc. in Inch Volume Cu. Ft. Rock Pressure lbs hrs.	CASING CEM	ENTED	SIZE	No. FtDate
Oil	FEE	TINC	CHES	FEET 24 INCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEE	TINC	CHES	FEETINCHES

Formation Colo	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
lay, Slate, Lime &	Pook	0	290	Water at 90	ft.	
	ROCK	290	318	308'-100		
and		318	330	308 -100		
ime						
and		330	353			
late, Lime, Rock, S	hale	353	810			
apletown Coal	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	810	810	None		
late, Lime, Rock		810	915			
ittsburgh Coal	AND SECURE AND SECURE AND SECURE ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF	915	917	. ,		
late, Lime, Rock		917	1265	1301-8/4	*	
and		1265	1330	Water at 1	320	
late & Shale		1330	1340			
and a share		1340	1351			
		1351	1400			
hale, Lime, Rock		1400	1415			
Big Dunkard						
Slate & Lime		1415	1490			
st Salt Sand		1490	1530			
hale & Lime		1530	1628			
Second Salt Sand		1628	1690	Water at 16	30	
Slate, Shells & Lime		1690	1756			
Sand		1756	1776			
Slate, Shells, Lime	111271	1776	1996			
Blue Monday		1996	2019		0	
		2019	2065	2067'-6	18"	
Big Lime		2065	2325	Little wate		
Big Injun			2680	TT COTA MA CO	4 40 200)	
Slate, Lime & Shells	3	2325				
30-Foot Lime		2680	2696			
Slate & Lime		2696	2878			
50-Foot Sand		2878	2892			
Slate		2892	2920			
Fordon Sand		2920	2942			
Slate		2942	3001			
Total depth			3001			
to ear dop en					10/1	3/2023
somethou Edu	post.	TAIL		ON. 46 FDSL		

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth	3001 Sand Land Company of the Compan
Clay	3001 - 2920
Wood Plug	2920 - 2917
Cement	3 da 1 2917 - 2907 da 1
Clay	2907 - 2878
Wood Plug	2878 - 2875
Bridge at	2340 MILLI 008
Clay	2340 - 2065
Wood Plug	2065 - 2062
Cement	2062 - 2052 Lift 6 5/8" Casing
Bridge at	1695
Clay	1 1695 - 1628
Bridge at	1425
Clay	1425 - 1400
Wood Plug	1400 - 1397 Lift 84" Casing
Bridge at	950 1070019
Cement	950 - 895 Sealing Pittsburgh Coal. 30' below to 20' above
Buidgexetx	845 Bridges not permitted above coal seams.
xCementxx	X845 XX X 730
Clay	790xtonSurface 895' - 318' - 10' below 10" casing.

Wood Plug 318' - 315' Erect Monument as per Rule #18. - givingl sack cement on plug. name of operator, farm name, well no. Pull 10" casing and and date abandoned. Fill with red clay to surface.

NOTE: CEMENT FOR MAKING CEMENT PLUGS BE MIXED WITH WATER ONLY-APPROXIMATELY FIVE GAL WATER TO ONE SACK CEMENT. ALLOW CEMENT TO SET BEFORE CONTINUING FILLING.

CHANGES IN THE ABOVE WORK ORDER CAN BE GRANTED ONLY BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, CHARLESTON. W. VA.

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby experted this 20th.

ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this 20th day

of	ugust ,	19 41
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		

DEPARTMENT OF MINES 10/13/2023 Oil and Gas Division

Bv	•	

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector. JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

FORM OG-9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To The Department of Mines,	1000	Mysd LateT
Charleston, W. Va.	0563 - 1006 5 7767 - 0066	Years book
	The Manufacturers Light &	Heat Compan
Roosevelt Coal Company	Comberterer eratteresyrous?	Company
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	800 Union Trust Building	da esting
	Pittsburgh, Penn, a	valo
904 Diamond Bank Bldg., Pittsburgh, Pa.	COMPLETE ADDRESS	3.22.2.3000
ADDRESS 3EEBHU 30 (8)	3331	ra onbird
	August 19th, 1941	19
COLUMNICA COLUMNICA	WELL TO BE ABANDONE	EDJA OJDŽIL
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	1000 - 1000	T410
	Procter	District
VOUS ADDRESS	11202 300 - 030	District
No. of the second secon	Wetzel	the operation
		County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER	operation of Oct.	a se distri
	Well No. 3602	
	The second secon	
ADDRESS	Henry Hohman	Farm
Gentlemen:—	The second of th	
The undersigned well operator is about to aban	don the above described well and will	commence the
work of plugging and abandoning said well on the (which date shall not be less than five days after the due course should be received by the Department of	day on which this notice so mailed is	
This notice is given you in order that your respe and filling of said well. You are further notified the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the notice, in "Work Order."	at whether you are represented or not r thereafter, to plug and fill said well	represented the in the manner
This notice is being mailed by registered mail to	each of you at the above addresses on t	the above date.
Very	truly yours,	
	HE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT	COMPANY
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HH Fowler	OURI IIII I
er cost appropriate or any available stanger lease or More totally manner herein discolarition the play	Land Department Office MgrW	ell Operator.
engineer, showing the district and county in which the the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from be submitted with this notice.	e tract of land is located, the name and a location of the about to be abandoned v	10423/2023 vell, determined

(Over)

FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

904 Diamond Bank 1			The Manufacturers Light & Heat Company					
	904 Diamond Bank Bldg., Pittsburgh, Pa. Address			800 Union Trust Building, Pittsburgh Pa.				
				rgn Pa	PESS	······································		
				16th	(23			
<u> </u>			0	ctober had 194		9		
COAL OPE	RATOR OR OWNER			WELL AND LOC				
			P	roctor	I	District		
	ADDRESS		781					
LEASE OR	PROPERTY OWNER		AA	etzel	(County		
			337.11 NT.	3602				
	ADDRESS	••••••	well No.	2002				
				Henry Hohman		Farm		
STATE INSPECTOR SU	PERVISING PLUGG	ING,						
		AFFID	AVIT					
STATE OF WEST VI	IRCINIA 1	ALLID	A 111					
STATE OF WEST VI	ilioinia,	SS:						
County of Wetzel				- LA				
10 x to	All things	+	, 5	& Haure				
being first duly sworn	according to law do	noge and a	and	are experienced :-	the work of -1	a consiste of		
the following manner:		, 10.8	, and	II	prassou and in	iod III		
SAND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING	MATERIAL	ı	PLUGS USED	CASIN			
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE & KIND	CSG 10	CSG		
	Clay	3001	2920	, , , ,	3081-0"	None		
	Wood plug	2920	2917	6 5/8" wood				
	Clay	2907	2878	4 F /OH .	8311			
	Wood plug Bridged @	2878	2875	6 5/8" wood	1301'6"	Mari		
	Clav	2340	2065	(= loss	1)01.0	Nor		
	Wood plug Cement	2062	2862	6 5/8" wood	6 5,	/8		
	Bridged @	1695	1628		10			
	Bridged @	1732			20671-3	Nor		
	DI TUKOU @		-1 6			2102		
	Clay	1/125	1400	038 W				
	Clay	1400	1397	84 Wood				
			1397	8±9 Wood		2102		
	Wood plug Bridged	11,00 950 950	895 -	8≟n Wood	i i	21 02		
1	Clay Wood plug Bridged @ Cement Wasdarplug Clay Wood plug	1400 950 950 950 895 318	895 - 318 - 315 -	8≟n Wood 10 ⁿ Wood	1			
	Clay Wood plug Bridged C Cement Wassing Clay	1400 950 950 895 318	895 - 318 - 315 -	10" Wood				
	Clay Wood plug Bridged @ Cement Wasdarplug Clay Wood plug	1400 950 950 895 318	895 - 318 - 315 -	10" Wood				
3	Clay Wood plug Bridged @ Cement Wasdarplug Clay Wood plug	1400 950 950 895 318	895 - 318 - 315 -	10" Wood				
COAL SEAMS	Clay Wood plug Bridged Cement Wazdxplug Clay Wood plug 1 = Sack cem	11,00 950 950 950 895 318 tent on p	895 318 315 luge sur	10" Wood	N OF MONUMENT			
ME) Pitts. Coal	Clay Wood plug Bridged & Cement Wasdardag Wood plug L Sack cem Clay Clay	11,00 950 950 950 895 318 sent on p	895 318 315 lug o sur	10" Wood	N OF MONUMENT			
ME) Pitts. Coal	Clay Wood plug Bridged Cement Wazdxplug Clay Wood plug 1 = Sack cem	11,00 950 950 950 895 318 tent on p	895 318 315 luge sur	10" Wood	N OF MONUMENT			
ME) Pitts. Coal	Clay Wood plug Bridged & Cement Wasdardag Wood plug L Sack cem Clay Clay	11,00 950 950 950 895 318 sent on p	895 318 315 lug o sur	10" Wood	N OF MONUMENT			

ANTIGUES KISHI BA BUI	MESO SHED REAL OF GRAND	-			ADDRESSES.
transmod faoH à	digil ground salu	The Dan		Mandaio!	Poorserelt Coal
	on Trust Building		.85 .1	HATOR OR CWINER	
	BOOK STEPHOO	MHGWULL		geando)	
	choper here. Melan	0			
	wo had n	9		<u> </u>	
	etrol				
	0675				
	Mentry Helman				
				iodung pateryatan	STATE INSPECTOR SE
			en t'er en h		
					STATE OF WEST VI
					County of
				the transfer	
			o fore soon	tale fruit of uniforming	nsows yield taid unied
most Cotypicity	de digid are rade al	nnal edu			
	that the well was pl	Ren Li	ler	jawaw	A la la yet sitos
and the second second	the state of the state of the state of	a number	- LANGE TO	or engineering of	оябыя виохио сить
er substance of a relative season and the season an		OT			газилдари г
300 -0" None		2920	3001	Clay	
	6 5/6" wood	SELT	0363	anld poor	
tt-a		- 3183	7555	710100	
1301 67 1001	500m m) 7 0	- 2542	- 21/25 71/25	Bard Door	
		2065 2052 2052	0168	Bridgod G	
6/3.6	6 5/8" wood	3988	5903	graphic Salabase Salabas Sa Salabas Salabas Sa Salabas Sa Salabas Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa	
30X		2642	1665	d bonding	
2067'-3" Ton		1628 -	1000 H	T2 [0]	
		noskr	5517	6-003811d	
	500W 160	1397	CONT	Sold pook	
			950	- Bridged &	
		- 268	950	Juana 0	
			200	Total Care	
	10" Wood	915 - 215	218	Snid good	
		aui	व द्रश्रेग	Clay	
	0000	Casto of	676	AsTO	
					LEGAL ÉEANS

10/13/2023

